		Ea	ster.
CC FINANCING STATEMENT LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		-14186	
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Inst # 2002	6/2002-14186 PM CERTIFIED
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME (insert only one debtor name (1a ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. NOVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE C	SUFFX
Barr All Highway 469	Sterrett	STATE POSTAL CODE A1. 35147	OSA"
AN ID #: SSN OR FIN ADD'L INFO RE 19. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR - DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one of the control	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any sine names	NON
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Barr MILING ADORESS	Rhonda	J. STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
AXID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'LINFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Sterrett 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE 35147	OSA NON
ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 34. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Co. 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	R S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or i	3b)	SUFFIX
WAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th. Street	eny Birmingham,	STATE POSTAL CODE A1. 35291	COUNTRY

One Lennox 2.5 Ton Heat pump

Mod# 10chp030-4p Ser# 8401m10178

\$2800.00

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Altach Addendum	[for record] (or recorded) is	n the REAL 7. Check to REQ [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL	UEST SEARCH REPOR FEE!	RT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debiors	Debtor 1 Debt:
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

UCC FINANCING STATE					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and be 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (18 or		TEMENT	{		
Pa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ID) ON RELATED PHARICING 31)	1 EMEN I			
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
Barr	William	D.			
0. MISCELLANEOUS:	WIIII		ł		
	<u> </u>		THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT	FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viste or combine names		
11a. ORGANIZĄTION'S NAME					
OR data to the second s				· <u>·</u> ······	
116. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDOLI	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	······································	CITY	STATE	IDODTAL COOF	
	•		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO ORGANIZAT DEBTOR		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION 119. Of	RGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAI	RTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	/12a or 12b)		NONE
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	THE ST LINGUISHON ON C	A I A PARIS - I INSERT OFFICE PROPERTY	(12 8 01 120)	.	
R					
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIRST NAME	MIDDLI	NAME	SUFFIX
20. MAILING ADDRESS		CATY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This FINIANCING STATEMENT		40 4 444 1 11-4 - 1 - 1	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers colleteral, or is filed as a fixture filing		16. Additional collateral descr	iption:		
4. Description of real estate: 25					
CDD AMMAGUED					
SEE ATTACHED					
•					
Name and address of a RECORD OWN!(if Debtor does not have a record interest					
	√·	·			
	•			·	
		17. Check only if applicable as			
		Debtor is a Trust or		property held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	•	18. Check only if applicable as			
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN		An	
			Manufactured-Home Transaction —		

ereby certify that	w. Baughw William Davined to the foregoing conv	••	d Rhonda are	·		County, in said State on this day, that bein
formed of the content	s of the conveyance the	_	the same volunts day of	November Same be same be same be same be november		, 1989 Notary Puolic.
HE STATE of	COI	MTY }		, a Notary Public		d County, in said Stat
ntents of such conve	to the foregoing convey yance, he, as as such official seal, this	cer and with ith	of known to me, action to me,	knowledged before me, on ted the same voluntarily fo	this day that	t, being informed of to act of said corporation, 19
navíd Bar TO Hende	A. Lavada Fenderson MORTGAGE DEED				beed Tax \$	This form furnished by

To Have And To Hold the above granted pro (1) unto the said Mortgagee, Mortgagee is successor errs, and assigns for pose of further securing the payment of said indebtedness, the undersigned agrees to pay all taxes or assessments when imposed by premises, and should default be made in the payment of same, the said Mortgagee may at Mortgagee's option pay off the same; and secure said indebtedness, first above named undersigned agrees to keep the improvements on said real estate insured against loss or damager, if the lightning and tornado for the fair and reasonable insurable value thereof, in companies satisfactory to the Mortgagee, with loss, if any payable to said Mortgagee, as Mortgagee's interest may appear, and to promptly deliver said policies, or any renewal of said policies to said Mortgagee; and if undersigned fail to keep said property insured as above specified, or fail to deliver said insurance policies to said Mortgagee, then the said Mortgagee, or assigns, may at Mortgagee's option insure said property for said sum, for Mortgagee's own benefit, the policy if collected, to be credited on said indebtedness, less cost of collecting same; all amounts so expended by said Mortgagee for taxes, assessments or insurance, shall become a debt to said Mortgagee or assigns, additional to the debt hereby specially secured, and shall be covered by this Mortgage, and bear interest from date of payment by said Mortgagee, or assigns, and be at once due and payable.

Upon condition, however, that if the said Mortgagor pays said indebtedness, and reimburses said Mortgagee or assigns for any amounts Mortgagees may have expended for taxes, assessments, and insurance, and interest thereon, then this conveyance to be null and void; but should default be made in the payment of any sum expended by the said Mortgagee or assigns, or should said indebtedness hereby secured, or any part thereof, or the interest thereon, remain unpaid at maturity, or should the interest of said Mortgagee or assigns in said property become endangered by reason of the enforcement of any prior lien or incumbrance thereon, so as to endanger the debt hereby secured, then in any one of said events, the whole of said indebtedness hereby secured shall at once become due and payable, and this mortgage be subject to foreclosure as now provided by law in case of past due mortgages, and the said Mortgagee, agents or assigns, shall be authorized to take possession of the premises hereby conveyed, and with or without first taking possession, after giving twenty-one days' notice, by publishing once a week for three consecutive weeks, the time, place and terms of sale, by publication in some newspaper published in said County and State, sell the same in lots or parcels or en masse as Mortgagee, agents or assigns deem best, in front of the Court House door of said County, (or the division thereof) where said property is located, at public outcry, to the highest bidder for cash, and apply the proceeds of the sale: First, to the expense of advertising, selling and conveying, including a resonable attorney's fee; Second, to the payment of any amounts that may have been expended, or that it may then be necessary to expend, in paying insurance, taxes, or other incumbrances, with interest thereon; Third, to the payment of said indebtedness in full, whether the same shall or shall not have fully matured at the date of said sale, but no interest shall be collected beyond the day of sale; and Fourth, the balance, if any, to be turned over to the said Mortgagor and undersigned further agree that said Mortgagee, agents or assigns may bid at said sale and purchase said property, if the highest bidder therefor; and undersigned further agree to pay a reasonable attorney's fee to said Mortgagee or assigns, for the foreclosure of this mortgage in Chancery, should the same be so foreclosed, said fee to be a part of the debt hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned William David Barr and Rhonda J. Barr

have hereunto set their signature S	and seal, this	15th	day of Movember	, 19 89	
			WILLIAM DAVAD BARR		(SEAL)
			RHONDA J. BARR		(SEAL) (SESL)
				<u></u>	(SEAL)

JEFFERSON TITLE CORPORATION

This instrument was prepared by

P:O. Box 1048 Birmingham, AL 35201 • (205) 328-8020

(Name) Glen Marshall Con	nor ///
409 North 21st St	reet
(Adding Riveringham) are a	PAAA

MONTAGE -

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY

COUNTY

KNOW LL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Whereas.

WILLIAM DAVID BARR and RHONDA J. BARR, Husband and Wife,

"Mortgagors", whether one or more) are justly indebted, to

FOYT E. HENDERSON and A. LAVADA HENDERSON, Husband and Wife,

(hereinafter called "Mortgagee", whether one or more), in the sum

(5 87,000.00), evidenced by Real Estate Mortgage. Note of even data herewith

And Whereas, Mortgagors agreed, in incurring said indebtedness, that this mortgage should be given to secure the prompt payment

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the premises, id Mortgagors,

WILLIAM DAVID BARR at 1 RHONDA J. BARR, Husband and Wife,

and all others executing this mortgage, do hereby gran bargain, sell and convey unto the Mortgagee the following described real enter, situated in Shelby

See Exhibit Man

Inst # 2002-14186

03/26/2002-14186 01:46 PM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE